Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung
Assembly and operating instructions
Notice de montage et mode d’emploi
Montage- en bedieningshandleidning
Montage- och bruksanvisning
Istruzioni di montaggio e uso
Instrucciones de montaje y empleo
KEL 9301 - KEL 9307

Endpunkt) der Dichtung kann materialbedingt nicht ansatzlos hergestellt
werden, hat aber keinen Einfluss auf die angegebene IP-Schutzart.
Typenschlüssel
 KE  9  X   XX . YY  Y
G G G G G
Leergehäuse: KE = 9
Typenreihe : KE = 3
Abmessung :
Werkstoff :
Varianten ohne Einfluss
auf den Explosionsschutz:
Sonderabmessungen: = 9
Abmessungen :   Werkstoff:
150 x 150 x 80  = 01  1.4301 / 304  = 00
300 x 150 x 80  = 02  1.4401 / (316)  = 30
200 x 200 x 80  = 03  1.4571  = 40
300 x 200 x 80  = 04  1.4404 / (316L)  = 50
400 x 200 x 120 = 05  EN 10327  = 21
300 x 300 x 120 = 06
600 x 200 x 120 = 07
5. Technical Data
Identification:
Gas-explosion-endangered areas
0102  II 2G Ex eb IIC
CE 0102  II 2G Ex eb IIC T6, T5
CE 0102 II 2G Ex eb ia IIC T6, T5
Dust-explosion-endangered areas
0102  II 2D Ex tb IIIC IP66
CE 0102  II 2D Ex tb IIIC IP66 T80°C, T 95°C
Identification according to IEC Ex Scheme:
Gasexplosionsgefährdete Staubexplosionsgefährdete
Bereiche Bereiche
Ex eb IIC Ex tb IIIC IP66
Ex eb IIC T6, T5 Ex tb IIIC IP66 T 80°C, T 95°C
Ex eb ia IIC T6, T5 Tamb –30°C to +80°C
Tamb –30°C to +80°C
EU prototype testing certificate:
Empty enclosure   PTB 02 ATEX 1013U
Terminal enclosure   PTB 02 ATEX 1014
IEC Ex Scheme:
Empty enclosure   IECEx PTB 09.0033 U
Terminal enclosure   IECEx PTB 09.0034
Associated standards Standards
EN 60079-0: 2009  IEC 60079-0: 2007
EN 60079-7: 2007  IEC 60079-7: 2006
EN 60079-11: 2007  IEC 60079-11: 2006
EN 60079-31: 2009  IEC 60079-31: 2008
Enclosure protection degree
Protection Cat. in accordance with EN 60529 + A1:2000
Contact, foreign body and water protection IP66
The sealing of the housing to the cover is realized with a foamed silicone
sealing. Due the properties of  the material, it is impossible to overlap the
foamed bead (starting point/end point) seamlessly. This however does not
affect the specified protection category in any way.
Type number key
 KE  9  X   XX . YY  Y
G G G G G
Empty enclosure:  KE =  9
Series:     KE =  3
Dimensions:
Material:
Variants without effect on
the explosion protection:
Special dimensions:  = 9
Dimensions:  Material:
150 x 150 x 80 =  01 1.4301 / 304 =  00
300 x 150 x 80 =  02 1.4401 / (316) =  30
200 x 200 x 80 =  03 1.4571 =  40
300 x 200 x 80 =  04 1.4404 / (316L) =  50
400 x 200 x 120 =  05 EN 10327 =  21
300 x 300 x 120 =  06
600 x 200 x 120 =  07
5